- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 42 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, after line 4, insert:
- "Each expenditure in each category, including each expenditure for the same type of item,
 may be included for purposes of determining the \$1,000 limit."
- 1.5 Page 2, line 14, delete "by" and insert "to" and after "Laboratory" insert "standards by
- 1.6 <u>a nationally recognized testing lab</u>"
- 1.7 Page 2, delete subdivision 9 and insert:
- 1.8 "Subd. 9. Energy efficiency measure. "Energy efficiency measure" means:
- 1.9 (1) any insulation material, system, or component that is specifically and primarily
- 1.10 designed to reduce the heat loss or gain of a residence in which it is installed that meets or
- exceeds the standards provided in 2021 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC),
- 1.12 Table R402.1.3; and
- 1.13 (2) any air barrier material, system, or component that is specifically and primarily
- 1.14 designed to prevent air leakage in a residence in which it is installed that meets or exceeds
- 1.15 the standards provided in 2021 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC), Table
- 1.16 <u>**R402.4.1.1.**</u>"
- 1.17 Page 4, line 5, delete "<u>one-half of</u>"
- 1.18 Page 4, line 7, after the period, insert "For purposes of this paragraph, "residence" means
- 1.19 property classified as 1a residential homestead property under section 273.13, subdivision
- 1.20 22, paragraph (a), and the portion of class 2a property consisting of the house, garage, and
- 1.21 immediately surrounding one acre under section 273.13, subdivision 23, paragraph (a)."
- 1.22 Page 4, line 23, delete "<u>\$130,000</u>" and insert "<u>\$150,000</u>"
- 1.23 Page 4, line 25, delete "<u>\$65,000</u>" and insert "<u>\$75,000</u>"